1 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.com
White Electronic Designs WED3DL644V
August 2005
Rev. 6
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
A DQ41 DQ43 DQ45 DQ47 NC DQ48 DQ50 DQ52 DQ54
B DQ40 DQ42 DQ44 DQ46 NC DQ49 DQ51 DQ53 DQ55
C DQ33 DQ35 DQ37 DQ39 NC DQ56 DQ58 DQ60 DQ62

August 2005
Rev. 6
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Clock Frequency Package Operating Range Temp
COMMERCIAL
WED3DL644V7BC 133MHZ 153 BGA Commercial 0°C to 70°C
WED3DL644V8BC 125MHZ 153 BGA Commercial 0°C to 70°C
WED3DL644V10BC 100MHZ 153 BGA Commercial 0°C to 70°C
INDUSTRIAL
WED3DL644V7BI 133MHZ 153 BGA Industrial -40°C to 85°C
WED3DL644V8BI 125MHZ 153 BGA Industrial -40°C to 85°C
WED3DL644V10BI 100MHZ 153 BGA Industrial -40°C to 85°C
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
17.00
23.00
1.90 Max
10.16
3.42
0.06 ± 0.001
1.27
20.32
1.34
.760 ± .050
NOTE:
1. All dimensions and tolerances conform to ASME Y14.5m
2.  Dimension is measured at the maximum solder ball diameter, parallel to primary datum.
3. Primary datum seating place is defi ned by the spherical crowns of the solder balls.
4. The surface fi nish of the package shall be  EDM Charmille #24 - #27
28 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.com
White Electronic Designs WED3DL644V
August 2005
Rev. 6
Document Title
4M X 64 SDRAM BGA